November 2006
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FMS6141 Rev. 1.0.0
FM
S6141 —
 Low
-C
ost, Single-C

© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FMS6141 Rev. 1.0.0 2
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Pb-Free Operating
Temperature Range Packing Method
FMS6141CS SOIC-8 Yes -40°C to +85°C Tube
FMS6141CSX SOIC-8 Yes -40°C to +85°C Tape and Reel
FMS6141S5X SC70-5 Yes -40°C to +85°C Tape and Reel
Pin Configurations
VIN VOUT
N/C
N/C
GND
VCC
N/C
N/C
1
2
3
4
FMS6141
SOIC-8
8
7
6
5
GND VCC1
2
3
FMS6141
SC70-5
5
4
GND
VIN VOUT
Figure 2. FMS6141 SOIC-8 Figure 3. FMS6141 SC70
Pin Definitions
Pin # Name Description
1 VIN Video input
2 N/C No connect